Bmmﬂm@] Vehicle History Report™ US $39.99

2012 LAND ROVER No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX
RANGE ROVER SPORT

HSE X 10 Service history records

VIN: SALSF2D47CA740197

4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT

UTILITY 4 Atleast 1 open recall
5.0L V8 F DOHC 32V

GASOLINE

REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4 sama 4 Previous owners

a Types of owners: Personal lease, Personal
[ 102,702 Last reported odometer reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 11/4/22
at 10:01:09 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

HIXC[EIY x| Ownership History Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased 2012 2019 2021
Type of owner See Details Personal Personal
Estimated length of ownership 7 yrs. 1 mo. 2 years 1yr. 6 mo.
Owned in the following states/provinces %rrz%zg' Oregon C%‘iefg(r)r?i'a
Estimated miles driven per year See Details 8,348/yr 6,607/yr
Last reported odometer reading 71,873 91,506 102,702

RIGAEN ] Title History

CARFAX guarantees the information in Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4
this section
Damage Brands Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | No No No

Lemon Problem Problem Problem



Odometer Brands Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical No No No
Limits Problem Problem Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department
[MAEris  of Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV

[HINA[E x| Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

CARFAX
Total Loss No Issues No Issues No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Structural Damage No Issues No Issues No Issues
No structural damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Airbag Deployment No Issues No Issues No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Odometer Check No Issues No Issues No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated Indicated Indicated
Accident / Damage No Issues No Issues No Issues
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported

Manufacturer Recall

. . No Recalls No Recalls Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair. Reported Reported Reported
Most recalls can be repaired free of charge.
[INCEIY x| Detailed History
S Owner1 Low mileage! This owner drove less Personal Lease
Purchased: than the industry average of 15,000 Veh[C|e
2012 CAR miles per year. 12,871 ml/yl’

L

Date Mileage Source Comments













02/29/2012

02/29/2012 13

Oregon

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Lake Oswego, OR

Oregon

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Portland, OR

Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle

Odometer reading reported



03/22/2012

08/12/2013 25,629

09/25/2013

01/15/2015 50,475

S Owner2
Purchased:
2018

Date Mileage

10/20/2018 71,873

04/05/2016

Oregon

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Portland, OR
Title #1208265043

Columbia Roving
Portland, OR
503-227-3766

4.8/5.0

35 Verified Reviews
24 Customer
7 Favorites

Oregon

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Portland, OR
Title #1208265043

Industrial Tire Service

Portland, OR

EN2A2EA.1N1A

Source

Motor Vehicle Dept.

PE?ESA , 0
Eﬂﬂkéo#f@@%%eaﬁ@-

ake Oswego, OR

Qregon
Siene e

Lake Oswego, OR
Bitke, 1831036927

Motar VVehicie Dent

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported

Vehicle serviced
Rear brake pads replaced
Rear brake rotor(s) replaced
Brake pads replaced
Brake rotor(s) replaced

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) replaced

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Loan or lien rgi)orted
Odometer reading reported

Odometer reading repqrted
Titﬁa issued or up%atgg

Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported

Title issued or updated
Diinlicata titie icciiad

07/28/2017 69,681
07/31/2017

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Miami Beach, FL
Title #1613427502

Dealer Inventory

Oregon .

S Owner3 Low mileage! This owner drove less Personal VehiC|e
Purchased: than the industry average of 15,000 8,348 mi/yr
2019 CAR miles per year.

TR
Date Mileage Source Comments
R moved the vehicle to a new location
06/26/2017 Oregon Registration issued or renewed

Loan or lien reported

Vehicle offered for sale

Registration issued or renewed



IVIoTor Venicle bept. Loan or lien reported

04/11/2019 76,433  Rra@9Beach, FL Vehicle purchase reported
MatopVehiele Brit. Registration issued or renewed
Lake Oswego, OR
10/17/2018 KiHg fORAQ0Q3%AASEVe Vehicle serviced
Vancouver, WA Pre-purchase inspection compieted
04/13/2019 @6@99@5 3353 Title issued or updated
Mot cle Dept. New owner reported

L@?k\é% @@gﬁggmsg

39 Customer Favorites

03/07/2020 Service Facility )ﬁ Inspection performed
10/20/2018 Oregon S Paksedhemishimneihspection
nnnnn +inn Qiatinn
HniopTcuuull viatuvlii
10/09/2020 Oregon Passed emissions inspection

Inspection Station

10/09/2020 Oregon Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lake Oswego, OR
Title #0R0000386189

10/28/2020 90,133 Kings Cross Automotive )ﬁ Vehicle serviced
Vancouver, WA ®  Brake pad sensor(s) replaced
360-695-3353 Front brake pads replaced
47/5.0 Brake pads replaced
Brake rotor(s) resurfaced
Brake fluid checked
Computer(s) checked
Drivability/performance checked
Parking brake system checked
Wheel bearings repacked
Brake calipers cleaned/serviced

36 Verified Reviews
@ 39 Customer Favorites

12/19/2020 Service Facility y« Inspection performed
% Alignment checked
01/19/2021 91,147 Oregon Odometer reading reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Portland, OR
01/19/2021 Oregon Registration issued or renewed

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lake Oswego, OR

Title #0R0000386189
01/21/2021 Oregon Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
01/29/2021 91,506 Kings Cross Automotive Vehicle serviced
Vancouver, WA % Maintenance inspection completed
360-695-3353 Oil and filter changed
4.7/5.0 CV boot(s) replaced

Wiper(s) replaced

36 Verified Reviews
@ 39 Customer Favorites Eaztérx/clgitgmg_?y ?E?.m .C.h_e_c.kt:"cI



M wdpinl dir Hier repidceuy ciediied
Air filter replaced
Power steering checked
Antifreeze/coolant checked
Oil cooler seal(s) replaced
Thermostat replaced
Power steering system serviced
Fluids checked
Steering/suspension lubricated
Tire condition and pressure checked
Battery replaced
Drive belts checked
Air filter checked
Cabin air filter checked

03/08/2021 Oregon Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lake Oswego, OR

Title #0R0000386189
04/24/2021 Oregon Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept. Registration issued or renewed
Portland, OR
Title #0R0002253782
S Owner4 Low mileage! This owner drove less Personal Vehicle
Purchased: than the industry average of 15,000 6,607 mi/yr
2021 CAR miles per year.
TR

Date Mileage Source Comments



04/27/2021 Oregon Title issued or updated

Motor Vehicle Dept. New owner reported
Portland, OR
Title #0R0002253782
[N Al x| Glossary
First Owner 4.7/5.0
When the first owner(s) obtaingg@\titgileReziBaRartment of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Manufacturer Recall ' 39 Customer Favorites

Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet

MiggyyBfopY e safety or emipginns S aptpids Manufacturer recigg vt ierarer ShteryPrédaiisseamer

New Owner Reported North America, LLC Recall #N623

When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred g9 e nEWEPFOIE(ST ANKOEPA NGt of
Motor Vehicles. CRACKING

Ownership History Status: Remedy Available

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title
transactions represent changes in ownershlp To provide estimated poateennf avthersZe8RFAX D Rovietary

technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated oyggqmq@wgﬁﬁph&@vmgﬁﬁanon
manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puert’a @ 1s%éﬂmetlmes opt to take
aine, Massac

ownershlp of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: usetts, New Jersey, Ohio,

R0 55588138 STAIGIRE RRSRFo * L) *URILR SUgidlp e eotmated vnershi
Change % 0il and filter changed

Title Issued Milwaukie OR
A state issues a title to provid Q‘EEE r with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each
title or registration record on a does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used 89 prof of ownership.
167 Verified Reviews
30 Custo
Follow Us: () facebook.co CﬂRFEXVOFiIE @cARrFAXinc  [[J] About CARFAX

CAR N ITS SOURCES ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY O PONSIBILITY
1S ASOIURTAREAX oR ITS AGH%@ srons o oyissions N THSHE B AT EREA EPbisoL v
ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IM RAPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE. Portland OR

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P GISPiilAHQORO 688953782
11/4/22 10:01:09 AM (CDT)

10/04/2022 Mt Smog Check Star Vehicle serviced
Station ®  Emissions inspection performed
Newark, CA
510-745-8561
5.0/5.0

15 Verified Reviews
@ 47 customer Favorites

10/07/2022 102,702 California Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept.
San Francisco, CA

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.





